INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT BETWEEN CITY OF DENTON AND DENTON ISD FOR THE JOINT USE OF SELECT FACILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION SERVICES February 11, 2025

SUMMARY:

This item requests approval of an interlocal agreement between the City of Denton and Denton Independent School District for the joint use of select Denton ISD facilities and transportation services.

PREVIOUS BOARD ACTION:

The Board previously approved an interlocal agreement Denton ISD and the City of Denton for the joint use of McMath Middle School on May 16, 2023 and on June 11, 2024.

SIGNIFICANT ISSUES:

None.

FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:

The City of Denton will be invoiced for school district employee hourly pay as well as milage usage for transportation services and building utilities.

BENEFIT OF ACTION:

Adoption of this agreement would serve a public benefit and be beneficial to carry out the performance of governmental functions for the promotion and protection of the health and welfare of citizens within the Denton Community. This agreement provides for the joint use of the following facilities:

- McMath Middle School Gold and Blue Gymnasium & Cafeteria (Denton ISD) •
- Borman Elementary School Gymnasium & Cafeteria (Denton ISD) •
- Strickland Middle School Small Gymnasium (Denton ISD) •
- Evers Elementary School Gymnasium & Cafeteria (Denton ISD) •
- Newton Rayzor Elementary School Gymnasium & Cafeteria (Denton ISD)
- Calhoun Middle School Small and Large Gymnasium & Cafeteria (Denton ISD) •
- Southlakes Park Football, Track, Tennis Courts, and Softball Fields (COD)

The agreement also provides for the use of Denton ISD Transportation services for City Summer Camp programs.

PROCEDURAL AND REPORTING IMPLICATIONS:

None.

ALTERNATIVES:

No alternative actions are proposed.

SUPERINTENDENT'S RECOMMENDATION:

The Superintendent recommends approval of the interlocal agreement between the City of Denton and Denton ISD for the joint use of select facilities and transportation services.

STAFF PERSONS RESPONSIBLE:

Deron Robinson, General Counsel

ATTACHMENT:

Interlocal Agreement between City of Denton and Denton ISD for the Joint Use of Select Facilities and Transportation Services